

WEALTHCORE SCS, SICAV-RAIF 9A, rue Gabriel Lippmann L-5365 Munsbach R.C.S Luxembourg B227071 (the "Fund") with the Sub-funds:

WEALTHCORE SCS SICAV-RAIF – WEALTHCORE AUSTRIA LIVING I WEALTHCORE SCS SICAV-RAIF – WEALTHCORE BALANCED MEZZANINE FUND I

(together the "Sub-funds")

Notice for Shareholders

De-Notification of arrangements for marketing of shares in Germany, Austria and Luxembourg

In accordance with article 30-1. of the Law of 12 July 2013 on Alternative Investment Fund Managers the shareholders of the Sub-funds will be informed about the intention of the AIFM, LRI Invest S.A., to terminate arrangements made for marketing of the shares in the above mentioned countries with effect from March 2024.

Any contractual provisions with financial intermediaries or delegates will be removed with effect from the date of de-notification in order to prevent any new or further, direct or indirect, offering or placement of shares of the sub-funds.

March 2024

WEALTHCORE SCS, SICAV-RAIF represented by its General Partner Wealthcore Management S.à r.l.